¥ SECURITY BANK

13 October 2025

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.
6/F PSE Tower

5th Avenue corner 28th Street
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Attention . ATTY.JOHANNE DANIEL M. NEGRE
Officer-in-Charge, Disclosure Department

PHILIPPINE DEALING & EXCHANGE CORP.
29F BDO Equitable Tower 8751 Paseo de
Roxas Makati City

Attention : ATTY. SUZY CLAIRE R. SELLEZA
Head, Issuer Compliance and Disclosure Department

Gentlemen:

In compliance with your requirements, we submit the List of Top 100 Stockholders of

Security Bank Corporation as of 30 September 2025.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. JOSEPH ANTHONY P. LOPEZ
Assistant Corporate Secretary

Security Bank Corporation
Security Bank Centre, 6776 Ayala Avenue, Makati City, Philippines 0719
Tel No.: («+632) 8888-7800 - MCPO 2026 - www.securitybank.com



PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

Common

For the period ended September 30, 2025

Description of the Disclosure
SECURITY BANK CORPORATION LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common

753,538,887
Shares e

Number of Treasury Common Shares, ifany 0

Number of Outstanding Common Shares 753,538,887
Number of Listed Common Shares 753,538,887
Number of Lodged Common Shares 537,115,583
PCD Nominee - Filipino 254,424,033
PCD Nominee — Non-Filipino 282,691,550
Number of Certificated Common Shares 216,423,304

Change from previous submission
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Stock Transfer Service Inc.
SECURITY BANK CORPORATION
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 09/30/2025

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO)
PCD NOMINEE CORP.

ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC.

FREDERICK Y. DY

FREDERICK Y. DY &/OR EVELYN DY

SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

GOODWOOD RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT INC
JAMES J.K. HUNG

SB EQUITIES, INC.

HENRY ONG CHUSUEY OR ANNA LISSA CHUSUEY
CAROUSEL HOLDINGS, INC.

MEPCO EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT PLAN

SB EQUITIES, INC. FAO L0015

CENTRAL COLLEGES OF THE PHILS.

BEE BEE S. CHUA

ETSI TECHNOLOGIES INC.

RAFAEL F. SIMPAO, JR.

RAFAEL F. SIMPAO, JR.

ERNST HERMANN BEHRENS

ERIC RUBEN L. TAN

EDWIN FRANCIS L. TAN

Holdings
282,691,550
254,424,033
120,676,957
31,329,741
27,271,008
20,000,002
6,283,322
2,406,708
1,887,793
700,000
400,000
331,709
175,902
159,214
138,212
117,936
117,600
99,696
82,926
72,000

72,000
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ANGELIN L. TAN

AIDA COSTA

LUISA CO LI

CHUA BUN TIAK

JUDITH FU

QUE LIONG HEE

SB EQUITIES, INC. FAO 1YANLOCG
JIMMY GO

JOSELIN GO

MARIE HUA LOI TAY

WONG KING LUN

SIRENE O. CHUA

FREDERICK CHAN

STEPHEN TAN GAN

PABLO SILVA AND/OR FELICIDAD SILVA
ELIZABETH A. ONG

HINATUAN MINING CORPORATION
CHARLIE TAN SY

EMILIANO SY

MICHAEL TAN SY

TAGANITO MINING CORPORATION
WILLIAM TIENG

WILSON TIENG

DELFIN, JR. DE JESUS WENCESLAO

62,964
51,420
50,500
49,752
49,534
49,140
48,485
44,798
42,929
41,665
41,360
39,140
38,576
37,440
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ANTONIO MAGTALAS

PANA MARKETING & DEV. CORP.
TEODORO DULCE

POLYMER PRODUCTS

BETTY SEE

ALBERTO MENDOZA &/OR JEANIE C. MENDOZA
CHUNG FU INDUSTRIES (PHILS.), INC.
JOHN S. DY

SENG LIN CHUA

LOURDES M. CARLOS

CRISTINA C. ROMUALDEZ

ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC.A/C# 100080
ABIGAIL ANN ALANO

ZIHUI PAN

MAGDALITA TANG CHUA

MENELEO J. CARLOS

THERESA C. SUN

NICANOR LIM

AGNES B. PAULINO

GISELLE KAREN Y. GO

JESUS GONZALES TIRONA

WILLIAM GUIDO

ALEJANDRO VALENCIA SEE ITEF DENNIS SY VALENCIA

FREDENIL H. CASTRO

33,170
32,672
27,761
25,062
24,570
23,774
23,588
23,342
23,034
22,853
22,853
22,042
21,600
21,600
21,065
19,403
19,238
19,151
18,293
18,090
17,942
17,691
17,501
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EDITH KING SY

ANTONIO C. PACIS

NICIA SY RAMOS

VICTORIO CHUA

RODOLFO J. FRANCISCO AND FRANCISCO, GLORIA C.

VILLARICA PAWNSHOP, INC.

BIO LIM YAO

MICHAEL YAP

ANITA C. YU

MANUEL L. YU

RODOLFO PAGUIA DEL ROSARIO

ARTHUR T. CHUA

MARIA FELISA ANG GO

NGO GIOK KIM

ROLANDO ANG

JOSEPHINE GO DY

MING HUEI HUANG

GISELLE KAREN Y. GO

PUA SOO SIANG

PUA GUAN TING

EDWARD A LEE

FRANCISCO G. GUTIERREZ

CHARLES KHO ANG

EDITHA I. ALCANTARA

16,584
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16,584
16,584
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94 JEJOMAR C. BINAY 14,153 00.00%

95 JEANNE YAO 13,760 00.00%
96 ISIDRO L. LIRAG 13,632 00.00%
97 ANTHONY DEE LIM 13,500 00.00%
98 JUDITH FU 13,388 00.00%
99 ROBERT FUNG KUAN 13,268 00.00%
100 PAULINO ROXAS CHUA 13,268 00.00%

Stock Transfer Service Inc.
SECURITY BANK CORPORATION
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 09/30/2025

Rank Name Holdings Percentage

Total Top 100 Shareholders : 751,431,287 99.72%

Total Issued Shares 753,538,887




SECB0O0000000 September 30, 2025
OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR SPECIFIC COMPANY

September 30, 2025
SECB00000000

BPNAME QUANTITY

UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 5,990
A & A SECURITIES, INC. 356,461
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,294,293
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 883,856
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 158,895
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 201,195
BA SECURITIES, INC. 166,388
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 712,539
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 360,810
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 736,514
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC. 53,410
SB EQUITIES,INC. 22,325,245
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 368
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 123,446,405
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION 354,000
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,792,126
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 116,327
BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC. 111
B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION 139,450
JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 2,770
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,543,680
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 149,863
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION 6,845
CENTURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,258
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 261,656
LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 2,110
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 511,516
IGC SECURITIES INC. 258,299
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,743
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 714,459
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 164,761
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 623,989
EQUITABLE SECURITES (PHILS.) INC. 692
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 186
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 531,598
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 4,035
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 328,813
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 27,015
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 845
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 86,859
GENESIS GLOBAL SECURITIES, INC. 1,311




AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 29,300
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 559,464
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 37,200
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 67,722
GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 3,302
CNN SECURITIES, INC. 960,349
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 113,910
HIGHLAND SECURITIES PHIL., INC. 80
HK SECURITIES, INC. 24
I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 810
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 3,036
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 152,707
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 65,077
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 115,088
ASIAN CAPITAL EQUITIES, INC. 3,590
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 796,784
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 159,962
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 23,179
LIPPO SECURITIES, INC. 840
LITONJUA SECURITIES, INC. 1,000
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 4,895
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 583,174
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 135,695
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 99,774
MARINO OLONDRIZ Y CIA 1,608
COL Financial Group, Inc. 12,485,798
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 573,876
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 41,750
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 64,953
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 99,214
REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 75,561
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 67
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 19,601
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 37,029
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 403,097
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 51,073
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 2,070,804
MAYBANK SECURITIES, INC. 1,155,298
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 1,544,090
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 635,867
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 126,141
SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 85,941
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 683,426
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 135
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 12,016
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 179,861

REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

448,268




R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 814,291
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 450,829
R.S. LIM & CO., INC. 182,864
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 42,450
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 87,671
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 226,670
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 58,589
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 342,375
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 578,510
SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC 3,000
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 115,970
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 181,230
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 1,554,536
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 550
TRENDLINE SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,180
DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC. 405,123
LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC. 85,371
UOB KAY HIAN SECURITIES (PHILS.), INC. 5,112
E.SECURITIES, INC. 4,246
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 18,536
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 6,376,945
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 403,959
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 300,874
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 419,580
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION 17,500
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 922,766
YU & COMPANY, INC. 870,995
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 23,810,595
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 86,332
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 87,442
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 1,260,927
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 25,732
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC. 2,014
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 1,376,859
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 1,719,343
SunSecurities, Inc. 1,267,030
ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 31,533
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 179,230
STAR ALLIANCE SECURITIES CORP. 42,410
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 744,190
CHINA BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST GROUP 5,000
CITIBANK N.A. 16,570,421
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 3,248,275
THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -OWN ACCOUNT 32
BANCO DE ORO - TRUST BANKING GROUP 6,393,395
BANK OF COMMERCE - TRUST SERVICES GROUP 14,500

PNB TRUST BANKING GROUP

1,153,475




RCBC TRUST CORPORATION 1,140
RCBC TRUST CORPORATION 148,550
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 11,389,763
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 173,471,036
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 16,964,445
UNITED COCONUT PLANTERS LIFE ASSURANCE CORPORATION 70,000
MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP 2,033,075
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM 17,819,598
GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM 50,235,924
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV. 420
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 643,136
LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES-TRUST BANKING GROUP 79,606
UCPB GENERAL INSURANCE CO., INC. 39,800
EASTWEST BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST DIVISION 2,180
SSS PROVIDENT FUND 202,300
COL Inv Mgt Inc as Investment Company Adviser for Various Mutual Funds 174,850
SEEDBOX SECURITIES, INC. 89,030
BPI ASSET MANAGEMENT AND TRUST CORPORATION 168,690
SECURITY BANK CORPORATION 161
CABALLES GO SECURITIES INC 47,300
Total Lodged Shares 537,115,583




& SECURITY BANK

Annex “A”
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )

CITY OF MAKATI ClTY ) s.s.

ASSISTANT CORPORATE SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE

ATTY. JOSEPH ANTHONY P. LOPEZ, Filipino, of legal age, with principal office at the 8%
Floor of Security Bank Centre, 6776 Ayala Avenue, Makati City, Philippines, after having been
sworn according to law, hereby depose and state;

1. 1 am the duly elected and qualified Assistant Corporate Secretary of Security Bank
Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Philippines
with principal address at Security Bank Centre, 6776 Ayala Avenue, Makati City,
Philippines and listed on The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. since June 8, 1995:

2. As Assistant Corporate Secretary, | have custody and access to the corporate records
of the Corporation, including, but not limited to, the books and records of the transfer
agent;

3. Based on the records of the Corporation as of 3 quarter (the “Covered Period”), the
Corporation’s capital structure is as follows:

Common - Php 10,000,000,000.00

Atthenzce Capialstock Preferred — Php 100,000,000.00

Type of Number of Value /

Number, Classes of Shares, Par Value per Share Shares Share
Share Common | 1,000,000,000 | Php 10.00

Preferred | 1,000,000,000 | Php 00.10

753,538,887 Common Shares
1,000,000,000 Preferred Shares
753,538,887 Common Shares
1,000,000,000 Preferred Shares
Treasury Shares 0

753,538,887 Common Shares
1,000,000,000 Preferred Shares
Listed Common Shares 753,538,887 Common Shares

Certificated Common Shares 216,423,304 Common Shares

Issued and Outstanding Shares

Fully-paid Shares

Outstanding Common Shares

Security Bank Corporation
Security Bank Centre, 6776 Ayala Avenue, Makati City, Philippines 0719
Tel. no.: (+632) 8888-7800 - MCPO 2026 - www.securitybank.com




4. Based on the records of PDTC as of the Covered Period, there are 537,115,583
lodged shares, broken down, as follows:

PCD Nominee - Filipino 254,424,033 Common Shares
PCD Nominee — Non-Filipino 282,691,550 Common Shares

5. All issued shares are duly and validly issued in accordance with existing laws, rules and
regulations and are likewise listed in The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.
(“PSE").

6. All lodged shares are validly issued and listed on the PSE.
7. The Corporation has no issued but not fully paid shares.

8. The 1,000,000,000 shares which have been issued and outstanding but are not yet
listed are due to these shares being preferred shares that are currently not listed in the
exchange.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand this 13" day of October 2025, in
Makati City, Philippines.

ATTY. JOSEPH ANTHONY P. LOPEZ
Assistant Corporate Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, a notary public in and for the city named above,
personally appeared affiant with Passport No. P7500114B issued on 31 August 2021 at DFA
Manila, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing
instrument, signed the same in my presence and who took an oath before me, as to such
instrument. '

Doc. No. __ ¥ AT M CATEA (PG
PagbiNg: il 1 Aocinment No, 547 un DECEMBER 31, 2026
Book No. ' Roll of Attomey No. 78937
Series of 2025 STR No. 10466888; 01/0272025; MAKATI ciry
18P No 445686: 122012024; RSM CHAPTER

iance No. VIII0014589 valid unti Apdl 14, 2028
ﬁ&%miw CENTRE, 6776 AYALAAVE., MAKAT! oy
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